

GAHC030004272020



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : RSA/5/2020

Lalrinmawii
New Siaha, Siaha, Mizoram

VERSUS

C Lalnunthanga
Siaha, Siaha District

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr J C Lalnunsanga

Advocate for the Respondent :

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE S. HUKATO SWU**

ORDER

Date : 23.02.2021

Learned counsels for the appellant, Mr. Lalrinhlua Tlau and learned counsel for the respondents, Mr. A.R. Malhotra are in attendance.

Office note shows that paper book are ready and has already been furnished to the parties.

Let the matter be listed for hearing in due course.

In the meantime, stay Order dated 01.12.2020 shall continue.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant