

GAHC030004272020



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : RSA/5/2020

Lalrinmawii
New Siaha, Siaha, Mizoram

VERSUS

C Lalnunthanga and Anr
Siaha, Siaha District

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr J C Lalnunsanga

Advocate for the Respondent : Mr A.R. Malhotra for R1

B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BUDI HABUNG
ORDER

09.10.2023

On the prayer of the learned counsel for the appellant, list this matter in the second week of November, 2023.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant