

GAHC030004272020



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : RSA/5/2020

Lalrinmawii
New Siaha, Siaha, Mizoram

VERSUS

C Lalnunthanga and Anr
Siaha, Siaha District

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr J C Lalnunsanga

Advocate for the Respondent : Mr A.R. Malhotra for R1

B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NELSON SAILO
ORDER

16.01.2024

Mr. Lalrokunga Pautu, learned counsel makes a mention on behalf of Mr. J.C. Lalnunsanga, learned counsel for the appellant stating that since Mr. J.C. Lalnunsanga has some personal difficulty and is out of station, matter may be posted again in the second week of February, 2024. To this submission, Mr. C. Laltlanthianghlina, learned counsel for the respondents submits that since this is

an old matter, he has objection to the prayer made for adjournment. However, considering the fact that the counsel for the appellant is out of station, the matter stands adjourned to be listed again in the weekly hearing list commencing from 5th February, 2024.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant