

GAHC030004272020



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : RSA/5/2020

Lalrinmawii
New Siaha, Siaha, Mizoram

VERSUS

C Lalnunthanga and Anr
Siaha, Siaha District

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr J C Lalnunsanga

Advocate for the Respondent : Mr A.R. Malhotra for R1

ORDER
B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NELSON SAILO

02.05.2025

As prayed for on behalf of Mr. J.C. Lanunsanga, learned counsel for the appellant who is said to have some personal difficulty, the matter stands adjourned for two (2) weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant